NOP Cyclone Filter Pump
（G-CI）
User’s Instruction Manual
Cyclone type
Large-flow low-pressure coolant unit
Read this manual thoroughly and carefully before installing or selecting a pump.
Follow all instructions carefully to ensure the correct and efficient installation and
operation of the pump.

motor. It may cause an explosion or fire.
7
 Model Numbering System
TOP - YTH ① ② - ③ C G
① Motor capacity 1500 ： 1.5kW
② Motor type
W1 ： AC415V/50Hz 3 phase induction motor IE3
R2 ： AC230V/60Hz 3 phase induction motor IE3
W3 ： AC200V/50Hz/60Hz 3 phase induction motor IE3
W4 ： AC400V/50Hz 3 phase induction motor IE3
R5 ： AC380V/50Hz 3 phase induction motor GB2
R6 ： AC440V/60Hz 3 phase induction motor IE3
W7 ： AC220V/60Hz 3 phase induction motor IE3
③ Flow rate ※
50Hz I135 ： Impeller pump（5 stages/135L）
60Hz I132 ： Impeller pump（2 stages/135L）
Filtering method C ： Cyclone type
Spec G ： Global spec
 Pump installation
●Place of installation
 Caution:  NOP Cyclone Filter Pump is limited to indoor use only.
 Caution:  Make sure to use the predefined parts of suspension fittings whenever
you lift the pump up. Check the position of suspension fittings from the
drawing. During hoisting, it may fall down horizontally due to unbalance of
the product.
 Caution:  Mounting pump in a wrong orientation will damage the motor.
            Install the pump unit in an upright position.
 Caution:  Mounting on an uneven surface or forced installation into misaligned
mounting holes may damage the pump.
 Caution:  Do not install in locations where pump may suck tramp oil or
foam floating on the liquid surface. Installation in such locations
may not only cause a significant loss in cyclone filter performance,
but also cavitation which damages the pump.
8
Figure 1: Pump mounting hole patterns
There are 2 mounting positions. Select either one of them considering the depth of your
tank and the liquid level.
Figure 2: Pump mounting dimensions [There are two sizes available depending on the motor type.]
W1,W3,W4,W7 R2,R5,R6
9
●Space required for installation.
Do not operate NOP coolant unit
in a dusty, extremely high, or low
temperatures environment. (See P. 16
for the ambient temperatures.)
It is recommended to provide
minimum clearances as illustrated for
easy maintenance.
 Position of pump inlet port
The pump is to be mounted in the tank
maintained more than 1 mm from the
tank bottom. If sediments of sludge,
chip or other material larger than 3mm
would accumulate at the tank bottom,
provide a sufficient clearance to
prevent the pump from sucking the sediments.
The pump must be at least more than 77 mm below
the liquid level while the pump is running.
Being installed no deeper than 77 mm will allow
air to be drawn into the pump, resulting in abnormal
noise, impairing cyclone filter performance and
pressure drop, and the pump will be damaged.
 G 1/4 drain piping
If mounting the pump at middle flange, make sure
to do proper drain piping to direct the liquid from
G 1/4 drain line back to the tank.
 Filters
 Caution:  A pre-filtration device such as a plate (screen-type) filter must be inserted